	Road Name	Document ID	Approval / Effective Date	Expiration Date	Status	Tract ID(s)	Fair Market Value for 50yr term	Tribal % Ownership	# Trust Individuals	Curtesy letter	# Fee property landowners contacted	
1	Center Sugarbush Trail		7/28/1964			432 7D13			.83	15 12/4/2013	3	10
	Originally the easement	t for Center Sugari	bush Trail was issue	d to Mr.	, ov	vner of Northwe	oods Land Office. As an i	ndividual, und	ler the Federal I	Regulations		
	25 CFR 161.19 as of 196	34, Mr. 3 a pp	olication was consid	ered as "all ol	ther purpose	es" and shall be	for a period of not to exc	ceed 50 years				
2	Annie Sunn Lane, Middle portion	432 2575964	4/28/1964	4/27/2014	Expired	432 T2047		100	0,00	0 2/6/201	.4	12
		1		1	1	432 7G16		9:	2.64	37		
						432 7A51		9	5.88	15		
	under the Federal Regu	n ge mild	NOTE OF THE OWNER, AND THE OWNER, A			432 T7C53	other purposes" and shal	WW-65	0.00	0 12/4/20	13	
3	Tapawingo Trail	1432 3043964	1 4/28/1964	11 47 <i>2772</i> 014	+13-X1381 E43	1432 11633		11	0.00			۷.
3	Tapawingo Trail Originally the easemen	432 3043964	4/28/1964			1	 and Office. As an individ					
3	Originally the easemen	it for Tapawingo Ti	rail was issued to M	ir.	, owner of	F Northwoods L		ual, under th	e Federal Regul			
3	Originally the easemen	at for Tapawingo Ti	rail was issued to M	ir. Iered as "all o	ther purpos	F Northwoods L les" and shall be	e for a period of not to ex	ual, under the cceed 50 year	e Federal Regulars.	ations 0 12/5/20		31

Fee property landowners Curtesy letter Tribal % # Trust Fair Market Value for Approval / Expiration contacted Individuals Ownership sent 50yr term Tract ID(s) Road Name **Document ID Effective Date** Date Status 12 1/3/2014 99.64 5 432 2371963 3/21/1963 3/20/2013 Expired 432 7A10 Deerfly Lane sole owner of fee land accessed by the roadway. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations Originally the easement for Deerfly Lane was issued to Mr. application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1963, Mr. This roadway has had one easement successfully negotiated at \$ for a 50 year term. 0 47.62 9 Not sent 10/23/1961 10/22/2011 Expired 432 7H60 6 432 11462961 Elsie Lake Lane Originally the easement for Elsie Lake Lane was issued to Patterson Brothers, Inc., sole owner of fee land accessed by the roadway. As a non public agency, under the Federal Regulations 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1963, the Patterson Brothers Inc application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. 0 Not sent 100.00 432 218966 1/3/2016 Approved T7H21-D 7 Mays Lane 1/4/1966 Originally the easement for Mays Lane was issued to Mr. sole owner of fee land accessed by the roadway. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1966, Mr application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. Non used roadway off 0 Not sent 100.00 of Old Hwy F 432 5891965 12/1/1965 11/30/2015 Approved sole owner of fee land accessed by the roadway. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations Originally the easement was issued to Mr. application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1965, Mr.

Fee property Curtesy letter landowners Fair Market Value for Tribal % #Trust Approval / Expiration contacted Ownership Individuals sent Tract ID(s) 50yr term Road Name Document ID Effective Date Date Status 0 Not sent 3/5/2014 Expired T2047 100.00 Unknown Road 432 1592964 3/6/1964 owner of Northwoods Land Office. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations Originally the easement for the roadway was issued to Mr. 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1964, Mr. application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. According to aerial photographs if there was a roadway built, nature has taken its course and removed all evidence of existence. 94.69 0 Not sent 10 432 8024963 10/23/1963 10/22/2013 Expired 432 7G65 Unknown Road Originally the easement was issued to Nekoosa-Edwards Paper Company. As a non public agency, under the Federal Regulations 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1963, the Nekoosa-Edwards Paper Company application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. 0 Not sent 11 Unknown Road 432 6816963 8/31/1963 8/30/2013 Expired 432 7C37 0.00 owner of Branham Woodland Products, Inc. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations Originally the easement was issued to Mr. application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1963, Mr. 0 Not sent 94.01 432 7566962 8/22/1962 8/21/2012 Expired 12 Unknown Road 432 7G27 sole owner of fee land accessed by the roadway. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations Originally the easement was issued to Mr. application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years. 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1962, Mr. 0 Not sent Unknown Road 432 1782 3/24/1955 3/23/2005 Expired 0.00 432 7G82 sole owner of fee land accessed by the roadway. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations Originally the easement was issued to Mr 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1955 Mr. application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years.

	Road Name	Document ID	Approval / Effective Date	Expiration Date	Status	Tract ID(s)	Fair Market Value for 50yr term	Tribal % Ownership	# Trust Individuals	Curtesy letter sent	# Fee property landowners contacted
1 4	Unknown Road	432 3832964	6/12/1964	6/11/2014	Expired	432 T7C121		100)	Not sent	0
						432 T7C124		100)	<u> </u>	
						432 T7H58		100)	<u> </u>	

Originally the easement was issued to Mr sole owner of fee land accessed by the existing trail. As an individual, under the Federal Regulations 25 CFR 161.19 as of 1964 Mr. application was considered as "all other purposes" and shall be for a period of not to exceed 50 years.